First United Methodist Church, Greenwood, MS
2023 Church Officers

Administrative Board

Chair - Administrative Board Donny Whitehead  453-7070
Vice Chair - Administrative Board Amanda Hardin 515-1816
Secretary - Administrative Board Shirley Whitehead  453-7070
Pastor Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551
Financial Secretary/Bookkeeper Amanda Hardin 515-1816
Lay Leader Amanda Hardin 515-1816
Lay Member of Annual Conference Kenny Hines 453-9482
1%t Alternate Robert McBryde 392-8052
2" Alternate Janis Cook 392-2000
Church Treasurer/Chair - Finance Bill Cook 392-2931
Chair - Staff-Parish Relations Sarah Upchurch 601-941-1040
Membership Secretary Raye Hodges 571-2344
Chair - Board of Trustees Chip Upchurch 299-4016
Chair - Parsonage Committee Tom Hardin 299-6533
Chair Endowment Charles Bowman 453-1064
Committee on Finance
Chair/Treasurer Bill Cook 392-2931
Pastor Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551
Financial Secretary (w/o vote) Amanda Hardin 515-1816
Lay Leader Amanda Hardin 515-1816
Lay Member of Annual Conference Kenny Hines 453-9482
Chair - Administrative Board Donny Whitehead  453-7070
Chair — Endowment Fund Charles Bowman 453-1064
Chair — Staff/Parish Relations Sarah Upchurch 601-941-1040
Chair or Representative - Trustees Chip Upchurch 299-4016
Chair Audit Committee Bob Draper 931-1213
Audit Committee Harris Powers 392-6207
Audit Committee Wyvonne Burden 455-3634
At Large Tom Hardin 299-6533
At Large Don Hummel 392-6065
At Large Jan Verhage 453-6104
Board of Trustees
Chair Chip Upchurch 299-4016
Class of 2023 Claudia White 455-1776
Emily Sykes 897-3065
Class of 2024 Dudley Pleasants 458-1960
Allen Shaw 299-6142
Class of 2025 Chip Upchurch 299-4016
Don Hummel 392-6065



Greenwood First/Valley Hill Staff-Parish Relations & Advisory Committee

Chair

Lay Leader - Greenwood First
Lay Leader - Valley Hill
Lay Member of Annual Conference

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

GFUMC
GFUMC
VHUMC

GFUMC
GFUMC
VHUMC

GFUMC
GFUMC
VHUMC - Chair

Sarah Upchurch
Amanda Hardin
Jamie Tanksley
Kenny Hines

Beverly Tindall
Ray Hodges
Bud Davis

Sarah Upchurch
Allen Shaw
Anne Smith

Tom Hardin
Judy Nail
Betty Mims

601-941-1040
515-1816
299-7479
453-9482

451-7706
514-7052
499-4732

601-941-1040
299-6142
453-2268

299-6533
453-9420
453-6191

Committee on Nominations and Leadership Development (Nominations)

Chair
Lay Leader

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Chair

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551

Amanda Hardin

Bobby Miller
Fran Miller
Donny Whitehead

Wyvonne Burden
Marty Self
Becky Bowen

Raye Hodges
Jan Verhage
Gage Franklin

Parsonage Committee — for Trustees/SPRC

SPRC Chair
Clergy Spouse

0Odd Fellows Cemetery Committee

Tom Hardin
Gwen Pickett
Claudia White

Janis Cook
Carolyn Floyd

Tom Hardin
Sarah Upchurch
Michele Hale

Kenny Hines

515-1816

455-3898
392-7390
453-7070

455-3634
392-0915
392-7166

571-2344
453-6104
299-3034

299-6533
392-4472
455-1776

392-2000
455-2152

299-6533
601-941-1040
405-802-3588

453-9482



Church Historians

Sharon Draper
Donny Whitehead
Janis Cook

Landscape Committee

Chair
Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Kimberly Self
Marty Self
Peggy Farrell

Rose Bowman
Robert McBryde
Michele Hale

Kelly Sykes
Tom Hardin
Sarah Upchurch

Memorials Committee

Chair
Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

(Foundation) Benevolence Board

Chair
Ex-Officio-Pastor
Class of 2023
Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Children’s Coordinator (infant-6™ grade)

Youth Coordinator (7-12 grade)

Frances Self 453-2718
Leann Hines 392-4189
Sarah Upchurch 601-941-1040
Frances Self 453-2718
Nena Griffis 455-2149
Jinny Hoyt 658-4637
Janis Cook 392-2000
Don Hummel 392-6065
Nena Griffis 455-2149
Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551
Donny Whitehead  453-7070
Nena Griffis 455-2149
Terraseta Hummel  392-3463
Wyvonne Burden 455-3634
John Hoyt 658-4637
Cynthia Holman 453-5060
TOBE FILLED

TOBE FILLED

392-4771
453-7070
392-2000

392-0915
392-9059
453-6889

453-1064
392-5055
405-802-3588

299-2394
299-6533
601-941-1040



Endowment Fund Committee
Chair Charles Bowman
Class of 2023 Terraseta Hummel
Quinton Perry

Class of 2024 Gage Franklin
Harris Powers

Class of 2025 Janis Cook
Charles Bowman

Bereavement
Chair Sherrill Smith
Nena Griffis
Frances Self
Donny Whitehead

Martha Floyd
Janis Cook
Chair Kitchen Committee Carol Bowyer
Communications
Chair & Webmaster Judy Nail
Church Secretary/Admin Asst. Brenda Whittington
Facebook Admin Amanda Hardin
Tom Hardin 299-6533 Wyvonne Burden
Marty Self 392-9059 Jim Holman
Deana Lowery 299-1549
Evangelism
Chair Newby Cook
Class of 2023 Wyvonne Burden
Tom Hardin
Class of 2024 Newby Cook
Frances Self
Class of 2025 Fran Miller
Sarah UpChurch
Donny Whitehead
Library
Chair Fran Miller
Donny Whitehead
Don Hummel

Sunday School Superintendent
Newby Cook

4

453-1064
392-3463
453-8938

453-1616
392-6207

392-2000
453-1064

897-6092
455-2149
453-2718
453-7070
453-4924
392-2000
385-3793

299-3386
379-1894
515-1816
458-9634
453-5060

392-8379
455-3634
299-6533

392-8379
453-2718

392-7390
601-941-1040
453-7070

392-7390
453-7070
392-6065

392-8379



Wesley Home Groups

Group 1 — Leader

Bill Cook 392-2931 Newby Cook 392-8379
Group 2 — Leader
Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551 Michele Hale 405-802-3588
Vacation Bible School Director To be Confirmed
Deanna Lowery 283-5918
Janis Cook 392-2000
Adult Ministries Coordinator
Don Hummel 392-6065
Raye Hodges 571-2344
Family Ministries
Co-Chair -  Becky Bowen 392-7166
Co-Chair -  Nancy Gaugh 453-8525
Claudia White 455-1776
Kelly Sykes 299-2394

Prayer Ministry
Chair - Wyvonne Burden 455-3634

Linda Welch 237-9561
Janis Cook 392-2000
Fran Miller 392-7390
Frances Self 453-2718
Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551
Leann Hines 392-4189
Roxanne Hall 455-4608

Shut-In Ministry
Chair - Wyvonne Burden 455-3634
Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale 580-263-8551
Frances Self 453-2718
Shirley Whitehead  453-7070
Donny Whitehead = 453-7070

Carol Bowyer 455-0019

Pat Verhage 453-6104

Nancy Gaugh 453-8525

Sarah Upchurch 601-941-1040
United Methodist Men - President Chip Upchurch 299-4016
WSCS Circle 7 Martha Floyd 453-4924




Chair — Frances Self
Rev. Dr. Stephen Hale

Worship/Altar Guild

453-2718
580-263-8551

Amanda Hardin 515-1816 Fran Miller
Sherrill Smith 897-6092 Claudia White
Wyvonne Burden 455-3634 John Rose
Carolyn Floyd 455-2152 Martha Floyd
Peggy Farrell 453-6889 Janis Cook

Audio/Visual Techs Tom Hardin 299-6533 Charles Hall

Chair - Kelly Sykes

Class of 2023

Leann Hines 392-4189
Janis Cook 392-2000
Robert McBryde 392-5055

Music

Director/Chair — Dr. Kimberly Broadwater
Pianist — Carolyn Floyd
Choir Rep — Don Hummel

Bell Choir

Lead — Michele Hale

Missions/Emergency Response

299-2394

Class of 2024
Nancy Gaugh  453-8525
Bill Cook 392-2931
Tom Hardin 299-6533

Class of 2025
Kelly Sykes

392-7390
455-1776
466-2452
453-4924
392-2000
455-4608

719-0221
455-2152
392-6065

405-802-3588

299-2394

Donny Whitehead 453-7070
Beverly Tindall ~ 451-7706

392-8379
453-5464

392-7390
453-6104

Donny Whitehead  453-7070
Shirley Whitehead = 453-7070
Terraseta Hummel  392-3463

Kenny Hines  453-9482 Chip Upchurch 299-4016 Newby Cook
Danny Hardin ~ 453-1966 Jinny Hoyt 658-4637 Seth Wheatley
Kitchen Committee

Chair - Carol Bowyer 455-0019

Wyvonne Burden 455-3634 Fran Miller

Janis Cook 392-2000 Jan Verhage

Martha Floyd 453-4924

Nena Griffis 455-2149

Gwen Pickett 392-4472

Jinny Hoyt 658-4637 Carolyn Floyd

Sunday Social Time Committee Chair - Gage Franklin
Claudia White
Sherrill Smith

455-2152

453-1616
455-1776
897-6092



